TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM570067

Stylesheet Version v1.2

listed Fran	ective Assignment to correct the correct receiving party entity type d to "corporation: Australia" previously recorded on Reel 004438 ne 0062. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assigns the entire interest goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compumedics Holdings Pty. Ltd.		12/17/2010	Limited Partnership: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compumedics Limited	
Street Address:	30-40 Flockhart Street	
City:	Abbottsford, Victoria	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	3067	
Entity Type:	Corporation: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2418781	SIESTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127567050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-756-7010

Email: aanderson@anderson-lawfirm.com

Alan M. Anderson **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 11100 Wayzata Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 545

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55305

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Alan M. Anderson Address Line 1: 11100 Wayzata Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 545

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55305

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan M. Anderson

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006906 FRAME: 0125

900543147

SIGNATURE:	/Alan M. Anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Siesta assignment-tm-4438-0062#page1.tif		
source=Siesta assignment-tm-4438-0062#page2.tif		
source=Siesta assignment-tm-4438-0062#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006906 FRAME: 0126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compumedics Holdings Pty. Ltd.		112/17/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compumedics Limited
Street Address:	30-40-Flockhart Street
City:	Abottsford, Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3067
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2418781	SIESTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6129778229 Phone:

Email: ababcock@briggs.com Correspondent Name: Audrey J. Babcock Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38634.21

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Audrey J. Babcock Name: Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

900179312

TRADEMARK REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0062 **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006906 FRAME: 0127

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNE	2200 IDS Center Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey J. Babcock		
Signature:	/Audrey J. Babcock/		
Date:	12/21/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=20101221102257#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0063 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006906 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Compumedics Holdings Pty. Ltd., an Australian company having a business address of 30-40 Flockhart Street, Abbotsford, Victoria 3067, Australia, has adopted and is the owner of the following mark for which the following United States Trademark Registration has been obtained:

Mark

Registration No.

SIESTA

2,418,781

WHEREAS, Compumedics Limited, an Australian company having a business address of 30-40 Flockhart Street, Abbotsford, Victoria 3067, Australia, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced mark and registration of the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Compumedics Holdings Pty. Ltd. does hereby sell, convey, assign and transfer to Compumedics Limited all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration of the mark.

Compumedics Holdings Pty. Ltd.

Name: DAVID BURTON

Title: DIRECTOR

Date: 17 DECEMBER 2010

3134845v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005908 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 02/Q1/2020